

Department of Hospital Administration Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences Raibareli Road, Lucknow U.P.

Phone: 0522-2495365, 2495361 Fax: 91-0522-2668017

SGPGI /HA - 05 /2023 / 137

Date: |) .03.2023

Ref.: Letter No.: SGPGI/HA/SOTTO/160/2023

OFFICE ORDER

In compliance with the reference mentioned as above and subsequent to the permission of the Director, Mr. Rishabh Kumar, Advocate is being inducted as co-opted member of Steering Committee- SOTTO (U.P.) w.e.f **01-03-2023**.



(**Dr. R. Harsvardhan**)
Joint Director, SOTTO &
HoD, Hospital Administration
SGPGIMS

Distribution: For necessary actionRishabh Kumar, Advocate

Copy: For kind information

- HoD, Hospital Administration, SGPGIMS
- O/o HoD, Hospital Administration, SGPGIMS
- Guard File, Dispatch Section, Deptt. of Hospital Administration

(**Dr. R. Harsvardhan**)
Joint Director, SOTTO &
HoD, Hospital Administration
SGPGIMS